

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, February 6, 2014 6:30 p.m.

> Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Call to Order

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-1: A Resolution Approving the Nibley City Annual Meeting Schedule
- 3. Adoption of Annual Wastewater Report
- 4. Public Hearing re: a preliminary and final plat for the Holm Minor subdivision, a lot split located at approximately 3500 South 640 West. (Applicant: Denise Holm/Neal McBride)
- 5. Discussion and consideration of a preliminary and final plat for the Holm Minor Subdivision, a lot split located at approximately 3300 South 640 West. (Applicant: Denise Holm/Neal McBride)
- 6. Discussion and consideration of Resolution 14:3: A Resolution Establishing the Dates for Heritage Days
- 7. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 13-12: A Resolution Amending the Fee Structure for the Rental of Nibley City Facilities (3rd Reading)
- 8. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-2: A Resolution Approving the Nibley City Investment Policy (1st Reading)
- 9. Discussion of Fiscal Year 2012-13 Audit
- 10. Discussion and consideration of Ordinance 14-1: An ordinance updating the Nibley City subdivision ordinance (1st reading)
- 11. Discussion and consideration of Ordinance 14-2: An ordinance updating the Nibley City land use chart and associated definitions (1st reading)
- 12. Discussion and Consideration of Appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission
- 13. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.